KING COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM LE FOUNDATION

960 Newport Way NW | Issaquah, WA 98027 | 425-369-3448 | info@kclsfoundation.org

King County Library System Foundation About the *Literary Legends* Society

Philanthropic giving can be an important part of the legacy you choose to leave. The *Literary Legends* Society is an honorary group recognizing the generosity of individuals who, during their lifetimes, include the KCLS Foundation in their estate plans or who have made another type of planned gift.

As a member of the KCLS Foundation's *Literary Legends* Society you will receive the following exclusive benefits:

- Recognition as a Literary Legend in KCLS Foundation's Gratitude Report
- Access to behind-the-scenes tours
- Invitations to special events and author visits
- Copies of KCLS Foundation Newsletters

Become a *Literary Legend* by doing one of the following:

- Name the King County Library System Foundation to receive a bequest through your will or living trust.
- If you already have a will or living trust, execute a Codicil naming the King County Library System Foundation to receive a bequest.
- Establish a charitable trust to benefit the King County Library System Foundation.
- Make a gift of real estate, life insurance, qualified retirement plan assets, savings bonds, or personal property.

If your legacy plans currently include the KCLS Foundation, please let us know so we can thank you. If you would like to remain anonymous, we will honor your wishes.

For over 25 years, incredible donors and leaders like you have been the key to ensuring that KCLS libraries are a vibrant component of our community. Thank you for being part of this journey. You are funding the future of libraries in King County!

For more information, contact Cindy Sharek at cjsharek@kclsfoundation.org or 425-369-3225.

KING COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM LE FOUNDATION

960 Newport Way NW | Issaquah, WA 98027 | 425-369-3448 | info@kclsfoundation.org

King County Library System Foundation *Literary Legends* Society Commitment Form

	I have included a bequest to the KCLS Foundation in my will or living trust.
	I have made KCLS Foundation the beneficiary of one of the following: O A life insurance policy O An IRA or other retirement plan O A bank account or certificate of deposit O A brokerage account O Other:
	I have established a charitable trust that provides for the KCLS Foundation.
<u>Let us</u>	s know your preference:
	Include my name as a member of the <i>Literary Legends</i> I'd prefer to remain anonymous
	Name (please print)
	Telephone number

Email address

Thank you! You are supporting the Future of Libraries in King County!

Please return this form to:

Cindy Sharek
Director of Donor Relations
KCLS Foundation
960 Newport Way NW, Issaquah, WA 98027
cjsharek@kclsfoundation.org
425-369-3225